# TARIFF NO. $\underline{1}$

	Cancels	
	TARIFF NO	_
	of	
Company Name: Sani Ma	hama Maurou dba Seatac A	Airport 24
Certificate Number: C-65	615	
For the trans	Nonstop Scheduled Se portation of passengers in t	
PASSENGER SERVICE BETWEEN:	The Westin in downtown Sea	attle and Seattle-Tacoma International Airport.
PASSENGER SERVICE BETWEEN:	Snoqualmie Casino and Seat	ele-Tacoma International Airport.
PASSENGER SERVICE BETWEEN: Airport.	Best Western Sky Valley Inn	in Monroe and Seattle-Tacoma International
	Issued by:	
	Name: Sani Mahan	na Maurou
	Address: 165 17th Ave	nue Suite 102
	City, State/Zip: Seattle	e, WA 98122
	Telephone No: (206	5)356-7664
	Telefacsimile No. (20	<u>)6)319-7076</u>
	Email: sanimaurou@	yahoo.com
Issue Date: March 11, 2014	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:
Esservices.		LCN
		LSN
Order/Other	I	By: FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
		Docket: TC-140399 Effective Date: October 11, 2014

Company Name: Sani Mahama Maurou d/b/a Seatac Airport 24 C-65615

# PASSENGER RULES

**Adult Fares:** Adult fares apply to passengers who have reached or passed their 13th birthday.

**Animals:** Charge for pets is \$20 minimum or full person regular fare and; they need to be in an airport approved carrier. Exception: Service animals accompanying impaired passengers will be carried free of charge. Service animals will not be permitted to occupy a seat, but must lie or stand at the feet of the passenger.

**Baggage:** The first full baggage and carry-on are free of charge. Each additional is \$4 charge. Golf clubs, bicycles, skis, trunks may not exceed an extra full fare of charge at our discretion. The customer will be told in advance; otherwise the charge will be free.

**Baggage Liability:** As provided by Washington State law (RCW 81.29.050 and WAC 480-30-476), unless a higher value is declared prior to transportation and paying an additional amount agreed to in writing by SeaTac Airport 24 the following minimum property liability will apply:

Per Adult Fare: \$100.00 Per Childs Fare \$50.00

The maximum value per bag or item checked will be \$1,000.00 and the passengers declared amount may not exceed the actual value of the baggage and its contents.

**Holidays observed:** Seatac Airport 24 services 24 hours a day, 365 days a year.

Issue Date: March 11, 2014		Effective Date:
,	Ph. No. (206)356-7664	
Issued By: Sani M. Maurou, Pres	sident & CEO 165 17th Avenue, Suite 102 Seat	ttle, WA 98122 sanimaurou@yahoo.com
	(For Official Use Only)	
Effective:	TC	LSN
Order/Other	By:	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Company Name: Sani Mahama Maurou d/b/a Seatac Airport 24 C-65615

## PASSENGER RULES

**Lost and Found:** SeaTac Airport 24 is not responsible for personal articles lost or left on vehicles. SeaTac Airport 24 will attempt to secure any such items at our office for up to thirty days but does not guarantee any protection or rightful return. Any items not claimed by rightful owner for a period exceeding thirty days shall be properly discarded or given to local charities.

**Objectionable passengers:** SeaTac Airport 24 reserves the right to refuse to transport persons under the influence of drugs or alcohol, or who are incapable of taking care of themselves, or whose conduct or behavior may be objectionable to other passengers. The carrier also reserves the right to refuse carriage of any materials that the carrier considers unsafe and not in the best interest of the passengers.

**Refunds:** Unused tickets will be redeemed at the purchase price and unused portions of round-trip or commutation tickets will be redeemed by charging the regular fare or fares for the portion used, and refunding the balance of the purchase price.

A customer who has made a reservation but fails to cancel, reschedule, or appear at the designated pick-up point by the scheduled departure time is not eligible for a refund unless the failure was caused by an airline delay or cancellation.

**Schedule maintenance:** Carrier will not be liable for delays caused by accidents, breakdowns, road conditions or construction, ferry closures or delays, storms, traffic or other conditions beyond the control of the carrier and does not guarantee arrival at or departure from, any point at any specific time. The carrier endeavors to maintain the time schedules, but does not guarantee to be able to do so at all times.

**Senior/Military Fares:** Senior and military fares apply to passengers who have: a) reached or passed their sixtieth birthday, or b) are currently on active duty or retired from a career in the United States armed forces, or c) are dependents of military personnel and can show military identification. Seniors, active military and military veterans and their dependents receive a 10% discount.

**Youth Fares:** Youth fares receive a 25% discount and apply to passengers who are 5 years old and up to 12 years old. Children under 5 years, not occupying a seat, ride free.

Issue Date: March 11, 2014		Effective Date:
issue Date. March 11, 2014	Ph. No. (206)356-7664	Effective Date.
Issued By: Sani M. Maurou, Presi	` /	attle, WA 98122 sanimaurou@yahoo.com
•	(For Official Use Only)	
Effective:	TC	LSN
Order/Other	By:	<del>FOR OFFICIAL US</del> E (

Company Name: Sani Mahama Maurou d/b/a Seatac Airport 24 C-65615

# RATE SCHEDULE

Nonstop Scheduled Service – One-Way

	Between				
And	Seattle	Snoqualmie	Monroe		
Seattle-Tacoma International Airport	\$ 18.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40.00	\$	\$
•	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$

- Note 1: Children under 5 years old ride free.
- Note 2: Youths 5-12 years old receive 25% discount.
- Note 3: Adult fares apply to passengers who have reached or passed their 13<sup>th</sup> birthday.
- Note 4: Active military, veterans and dependents of military personnel receive 10% discount.
- Note 5: Senior citizens and retired that have reached or passed their 60<sup>th</sup> birthday receive 10% discount.
- Note 6: Animals \$20 minimum or a full person regular fare. Exception: Service animals accompanying impaired passengers will be carried free of charge. Service animals will not be permitted to occupy a seat, but must lie or stand at the feet of the passenger.
- Note 7: Holidays observed SeaTac Airport 24 keeps its schedule everyday, all the year.
- Note 8: All rates are adult fares and are one-way.

Issue Date: March 11, 201	4	Effec	ctive Date:
	Ph. No. (206)356-7664		
Issued By: Sani M. Maurou,	President & CEO 165 17th Avenue, Suite 10	02 Seattle, WA 98122	sanimaurou@yahoo.com
	(For Official Use Only)		
Effective:	TC		_ LSN
Order/Other	B	y:	<del>FOR OFFICIAL USE</del> O

Company Name: Sani Mahama Maurou d/b/a Seatac Airport 24 C-65615

### TIME SCHEDULE NUMBER 1

### **TERRITORY:**

PASSENGER SERVICE BETWEEN: The Westin in downtown Seattle and Seattle-Tacoma International Airport.

### NONSTOP SCHEDULED SERVICE BY THE FOLLOWING ROUTE:

		BY THE FULLOWING R	OUTE:
FROM:	<u>TO:</u>	DEPARTURE TIMES – DAILY, NONSTOP:	MILEAGE:
Seattle	Sea-Tac	3 AM, 4 AM, 5 AM, 6 AM, 7 AM, 8 AM, 9 AM, 1 PM, 2 PM 3 PM, 4 PM, 5 PM, 6 PM, 7 PM, 8 I	
		3:30 AM 4:30 AM, 5:30 AM, 6:30 AM, 7:30 AM, 3:30 PM, 4:30 PM, 5:30 PM, 6:30 PM, 7:30 PM, 8:	
		C AIRPORT: 4 AM, 5 AM, 6 AM, 7 AM, 8 AM, 9 A 8 PM, 9 PM, 10 PM, 11 PM, 11:45 PM	AM, 10 AM, 11 AM, 12 PM, 1 PM, 2 PM, 3 PM, 4
The We		1900 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave., Seattle, WA 98101 rnational Airport – 17801 International Bou	ılevard, Seattle, WA 98158
Issue Da	ate: March 1	1, 2014	Effective Date:
		Ph. No. (206)356-7664	
Issued b	y: Sani M. M	aurou, President & CEO 165 17 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 102 (For Official Use Only)	2 Seattle, WA 98122 sanimaurou@yahoo.com
Effectiv	e:	TC	LSN
Order/O	Other	Ву	y: FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
			Docket: TC-140399 Effective Date: October 11, 2014

Company Name: Sani Mahama Maurou d/b/a Seatac Airport 24 C-65615

### TIME SCHEDULE NUMBER 2

### **TERRITORY:**

PASSENGER SERVICE BETWEEN: Snoqualmie Casino and Seattle-Tacoma International Airport.

		NONSTOP SCHEDULED SERVICE BY THE FOLLOWING ROUTE:	
FROM:	<u>TO:</u>	DEPARTURE TIMES – DAILY, NONSTOP:	MILEAGE:
Snoqualmie Casino	Sea-Tac	3 AM, 7 AM, 11 AM, 2 PM, 6 PM	35
ARRIVE AT SEA-TAC		5 AM, 9 AM, 1 PM, 4 PM, 8 PM	
DEPARTURE SEA-TAC	AIRPORT:	5:30 AM, 9:30 AM, 1:30 PM, 4:30 PM, 8:30 PM	
-		North Bend Way, Snoqualmie, WA 98065 rport – 17801 International Boulevard, Seattle,	WA 98158
Issue Date: March 11,	sue Date: March 11, 2014 Effective Date:		ctive Date:
Issued by: Sani M. Maur	rou, Preside	Ph. No. (206)356-7664 ent & CEO 165 17 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 102 Seattle, WA 9812 (For Official Use Only)	22 sanimaurou@yahoo.com
Effective:		TC	LSN

Order/Other\_\_\_\_\_\_ By:\_\_\_\_\_\_FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Company Name: Sani Mahama Maurou d/b/a Seatac Airport 24 C-65615

#### TIME SCHEDULE NUMBER 3

### **TERRITORY:**

PASSENGER SERVICE BETWEEN: Best Western Sky Valley Inn in Monroe and Seattle-Tacoma International Airport.

# NONSTOP SCHEDULED SERVICE BY THE FOLLOWING ROUTE:

FROM: TO:	<u>DEPARTURE TIMES – DAILY, NONSTOP:</u>	MILEAGE:
Monroe Sea-Tac	3 AM, 5 AM, 7 AM, 9 AM, 11 PM, 1 PM, 3 PM, 5	5 PM, 7 PM 40
ARRIVE AT SEA-TAC	5 AM, 7 AM, 9 AM, 11 AM, 1 PM, 3 PM, 5 PM,	7 PM, 9 PM
DEPARTURE SEA-TAC AIR	RPORT:	
	5 AM, 7 AM, 9 AM, 11 AM, 1 PM, 3 PM, 5 PM,	7 PM, 9 PM
•	/ Inn – 19233 State Route 2, Monroe, WA 982 onal Airport – 17801 International Boulevard,	
Issue Date: March 11, 20		Effective Date:
Installed a same	Ph. No. (206)356-7664	W. 00122
Issued by: Sani M. Maurou	n, President & CEO 165 17 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 102 Seattle, (For Official Use Only)	WA 98122 sanimaurou@yanoo.com
Effective:	TC	LSN
Order/Other	By:	